

ALLSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC



P.O BOX 11322 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 OFFICE: (432) 682-3547 FAX: (432) 682-4182

February 14, 2006

Mr. Larry Johnson New Mexico Oil Commission Division 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Subject: Closure plan for Yates April APZ State #1 Tank Battery U/L A Sec.12 T23s R32e - 330 ft. FNL 330 ft. FEL - API #30-025-33354

Dear Mr. Johnson,

Allstate Environmental Services has been contracted by Yates Petroleum to conduct cleanup/remediation work at the subject tank battery. On October 17, 2005, Yates experienced a spill of 42 bbls. of oil and 75 bbls. of produced water. 40 bbls. of oil and 70 bbls. of water were recovered by vacuum truck. The attached drawing with a sample table indicates no TPH impact and some chlorides impact in the Sxp-2 area.

On behalf of Yates, Allstate proposes to excavate the 50 ft. x 50 ft. impacted area inside the berm area to a level of 8 ft. in the Sxp-2 area and taper up to 4' to the Sxp-1 area. A one ft. clay liner would then be emplaced and compacted to prevent leaching and covered by the excavated soil. Ranking criteria for this site is "0".

Any concerns for this plan may be addressed to Rob Elam at 432-559-8079.

Sincerely, A Elan

Rob Elam - Allstate Environmental Services

Remove impacted assa @ SXP2 to 8' Then clay cop. and compact. Upin , Ullum

pates - 25575 pplication - pPAC 0604847853 - Madent - n PAC 0604839756

An Environmental Company SOLIDIFICATION, BIOREMEDIATION, LAND FARMING, SOIL SHREDDING

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II		f New Mexico s and Natural Resources		Rev	Form C-141 vised October 10, 2003		
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505			Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form			
Release Notification and Corrective Action							
		OPERATOR	X	Initial Report	Final Report		
Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corp.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Contact Dan Dolan					
Address 105 S. 4th St., Artesia NM 88210	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Telephone No. 748-4181					
Facility Name April APZ State #1		Facility Type Oil Battery					
Surface Owner State	Mineral Owner	State	L	ease No. API # 3	30-025-33354		
	LOCATIC	ON OF RELEASE					

Unit Letter A	Section 12	Township 23S	Range 32E	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County Lea
[-	• • •	

Latitude_____ Longitude_____

NATURE OF RELEASE							
Type of Release Oil and Produced water	Volume of Release42BO,75BW	Volume Recovered40BO,70BW					
Source of Release Tank overflowed	Date and Hour of Occurrence 10-	Date and Hour of Discovery					
	17-05 0800hrs	10-17-05, 0800hrs					
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?						
🛛 Yes 🔲 No 🗋 Not Required	Larry Johnson, Hobbs OCD						
By Whom? Dan Dolan	Date and Hour 10-17-05, 0900hrs						
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*							
Dump Valve failed, causing tank to overflow, Valve repaired							
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*							
Oil and water stayed inside bern, vacuum truck picked up free fluid, the area will be cleaned by back hoe to OCD requirements and refilled, texting will be							
done, and results sent to OCD. Ranking is Depth to ground water-0, wellhead protection area-0, distance to surface water-0							
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the	he best of my knowledge and understa	nd that pursuant to NMOCD rules and					
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger							
public health or the epymonment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability							
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health							
or the environment. In addition, MATOCD acceptance of a C-141 report d	oes not relieve the operator of respons	sibility for compliance with any other					
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.							
	<u>OIL CONSERV</u>	ATION DIVISION					
Signature: A for All							
		NI · M. C.					
Printed Name: Dan Dolan	Approved by District Supervisor:	This Williams					
	11						
Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent	Approval Date: 2/17/06	Expiration Date:					
E-mail Address: ddolan@ypcnm.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached					
Dete: 10.17.05		the second second					
Date: 10-17-05 Phone: 748-4181	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Yates Petroleum Closure Plan Sketch April APZ State #1 January 24, 2006



